

No. _____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—
C & J COUPE FAMILY
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Petitioner,

v.

COUNTY OF HAWAII;
1250 OCEANSIDE PARTNERS,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Hawaii**

—◆—
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
—◆—

KENNETH R. KUPCHAK*
ROBERT H. THOMAS
MARK M. MURAKAMI
MATTHEW T. EVANS
DAMON KEY LEONG KUPCHAK HASTERT
1003 Bishop Street, 16th Floor
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
(808) 531-8031
krk@hawaiilawyer.com

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|--|------|
| QUESTION PRESENTED..... | i |
| CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT..... | ii |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... | v |
| PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI..... | 1 |
| OPINIONS BELOW..... | 3 |
| JURISDICTION..... | 4 |
| CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED..... | 4 |
| STATEMENT..... | 4 |
| REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION..... | 18 |
| I. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO CLARIFY THE STANDARDS FOR EMINENT DOMAIN PRETEXT AND THE TRIGGERS FOR MORE STRINGENT JU- DICIAL REVIEW..... | 18 |
| A. This Case Is A Good Vehicle To Ad- dress The Issues..... | 22 |
| B. The Lower Courts Disagree Over What Constitutes An “Unusual” Tak- ing Justifying More Exacting Judicial Review..... | 23 |
| II. “UNUSUAL” EXERCISES OF EMINENT DOMAIN LACKING OBJECTIVE INDI- CIA OF TRUSTWORTHINESS ARE NOT ENTITLED TO A PRESUMPTION OF VALIDITY..... | 27 |

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

| | Page |
|---|------|
| A. Strict Scrutiny Of Delegations | 30 |
| B. Heightened Scrutiny Protects The Appearance Of Government Independence | 32 |
| C. Heightened Judicial Scrutiny Protects Meaningful Judicial Review | 34 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 39 |

APPENDIX CONTENTS

| | |
|--|--------------|
| Hawaii Supreme Court Opinion (2010)..... | App. 1-83 |
| Hawaii Supreme Court Judgment (2011).... | App. 84-86 |
| Trial Court’s Supplemental Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law (2009)..... | App. 87-102 |
| Hawaii Supreme Court Opinion (2008).... | App. 103-242 |
| Trial Court’s Final Judgment (2007) | App. 243-250 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

| | |
|---|-----------|
| <i>99 Cents Only Stores v. Lancaster Redev. Agency</i> , 237 F. Supp. 2d 1123 (C.D. Cal. 2001) | 9, 15 |
| <i>Berman v. Parker</i> , 348 U.S. 26 (1954) | 1, 19, 27 |
| <i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 421 U.S. 1 (1976) | 34 |
| <i>Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co., Inc.</i> , 129 S. Ct. 2252 (2009) | 33, 34 |
| <i>Carole Media LLC v. New Jersey Transit Corp.</i> , 550 F.3d 302 (3d Cir. 2008) | 25 |
| <i>Church of Lukumi Babalu Aye, Inc. v. City of Hialeah</i> , 508 U.S. 520 (1993) | 27, 38 |
| <i>Cottonwood Christian Center v. Cypress Redev. Agency</i> , 218 F. Supp. 2d 1203 (C.D. Cal. 2002) | 9 |
| <i>County of Hawaii v. Richards, et al.</i> , Civil No. 00-1-181K (filed Oct. 9, 2000) | 8 |
| <i>County of Hawaii v. Richards, et al.</i> , Civ. No. 05-1-015K (filed Jan. 28, 2005) | 12 |
| <i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1992) | 27 |
| <i>Evans v. Smyth-Wythe Airport Comm'n</i> , 495 S.E.2d 825 (Va. 1998) | 31 |
| <i>Franco v. Nat'l Capital Revitalization Corp.</i> , 930 A.2d 160 (D.C. 2007) | 25, 34 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

| | Page |
|--|---------------|
| <i>Goldstein v. New York State Urban Dev. Corp.</i> , 921 N.E.2d 164 (N.Y. 2009) | 26 |
| <i>Goldstein v. Pataki</i> , 516 F.3d 50 (2d Cir.), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 554 U.S. 930 (2008) | 26 |
| <i>Hawaii Hous. Auth. v. Midkiff</i> , 467 U.S. 229 (1984)..... | 1, 21, 27 |
| <i>In re Condemnation of 110 Washington Street</i> , 767 A.2d 1154 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2001) | 31 |
| <i>In re O’Reilly</i> , 5 A.3d 246 (Pa. 2010) | 25 |
| <i>Kaur v. New York State Urban Dev. Corp.</i> , 892 N.Y.S. 2d 8 (App. Div. 2009), <i>rev’d</i> , 933 N.E.2d 721 (N.Y. 2010), <i>cert. denied</i> , 2010 WL 3712673 (U.S. Dec. 13, 2010) (No. 10- 402) | 24, 25 |
| <i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005)..... | <i>passim</i> |
| <i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)..... | 27 |
| <i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)..... | 20, 29 |
| <i>Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City v.</i> <i>Valsamaki</i> , 916 A.2d 324 (Md. 2007) | 2, 23 |
| <i>MHC Financing Ltd. P’ship v. City of San</i> <i>Rafael</i> , No. C00-3785VRW, 2006 WL 3507937 (N.D. Cal. Dec. 5, 2006) | 25, 26 |
| <i>Middleship Township v. Lands of Stone</i> , 939 A.2d 331 (Pa. 2007) | 23, 24 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

| | Page |
|---|---------------|
| <i>Nixon v. Shrink Mo. Gov't Pac</i> , 528 U.S. 377 (2000)..... | 34 |
| <i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978) | 27 |
| <i>Rhode Island Econ. Dev. Corp. v. The Parking Co.</i> , 892 A.2d 87 (R.I. 2006) | 23 |
| <i>Shelton Engineering Contractors, Ltd. v. Ha- waiian Pacific Indus. Inc.</i> , 456 P.2d 222 (Haw. 1969)..... | 13 |
| <i>Vill. of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co.</i> , 272 U.S. 365 (1926)..... | 20 |
| <i>Vill. of Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Hous. Dev. Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977)..... | 27, 36, 38 |
| CONSTITUTION | |
| U.S. Const. amend. V | <i>passim</i> |
| U.S. Const. amend. XIV | 4 |
| STATUTES | |
| 28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)..... | 4 |
| HAW. REV. STAT. §§ 46-121, <i>et seq.</i> (1993)..... | 5 |
| HAW. REV. STAT. § 101-27 (1993) | 14, 37, 38 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

| | |
|---|---------------|
| Charles E. Cohen, <i>Eminent Domain After Kelo v. City of New London: An Argument for Banning Economic Development Takings</i> , 29 HARV. J.L. & PUB. POL'Y 491 (2006)..... | 32 |
| Daniel B. Kelly, <i>Pretextual Takings: Of Private Developers, Local Government, and Impermissible Favoritism</i> , 17 S. CT. ECON. REV. 173 (2009)..... | 35 |
| Thomas Merrill, <i>The Economics of Public Use</i> , 72 CORNELL L. REV. 61 (1986)..... | 30, 32 |
| Ilya Somin, <i>The Judicial Reaction to Kelo</i> , 4 ALBANY GOV'T L. REV. 1 (2011)..... | 2, 25, 26, 27 |
